
BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

In The r\{atter Of n Supplemental Budget to Reallocate
Appropriations Betweet) Budget Cntegories
In the 2019-2020 Fiscal Year Brrdget (General Fund)

(Amended to Correct Scrivenerts Error in Exhibit B Accorrnt Numbere)

WHEREAS' ORS 294.471 permits the Cor.urtl'to make one or rnore supplementel buclgets b1'
resolucion $'he[ there is at occturence or corrdition that $,es not linow,n ai the time the Jriginal
budget rvas prepared; and

WHEREAS, the General Fturd has experienced occrurences/conclitions not ascertaigecl g,heg
prepariug the origiunl budget, which necessitnte a clmnge in financial plaruring, that being cqrrectiols
betrveen budget cetegories; e"rld

WHEREAST dris supplerneutal budget #6 is for the General Furcl and 208-Resttictecl Rurd agcl
increases the funds'budgets by rnore than l0o/o; and

WHEREAS, ORS 274.473 reqrdres a public hearilg if the amended estirnate<l expendihues i1 a
ftrnd ditfer by more than l07o tiom the expen<{inuei in the budgeh aucl

!/HEREAS, the Count5'published notice of the hearing orr the supplemental buctget o6 \Iay 13,
2020; at least 5 days belbre the hearing; and

WHER-EAS' a public henring u'as held on the supplenrentel buclget for the above Rrncls on LIar 20,
2020;

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the 2019-202A fiscel 1'ear budget for
Coltmbia Corurtl'be nrodiied as detailed it E-xlibits A end B fu the specific pu{pose of p.:oviairrg
appropriations to cover expenditrues tluough June 30, 2020.

Datecl in St. Helens, Oregor.r tlls X <hy ofJulv, 2020.

AMENDED
Resohrtion No. 43-2020

BOARD OF CONL\trSSIONERS
FOR COLUI\IBIA COUNTY, OREGON
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COLUMBIA COUNTY

Supplemental Budget #

EXHIBITA

General Fund
FY2019-2A

Supp #6

Musl Balance To $0.00
BUDGET
CHANGE

G/L ACCT NUMBER ACCT RIPTION
EXISTING
BUDGET +: increase

NEW
Budqet

- = decreass
0.00

44,000.00
102,720.00

3,704,173.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
42,360.00

122,520.00
145,120.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
86,360.00

225,240.00
3,849,293.00

0-00
0.00

1 00-00-00-301 7
100-00-00-3064

Marijuana Local 3%o Tax
State MJ Tax County Share
Beginning Fund Balance

Total Resources 3,850,893.00 310.000.00 4,160,893.00
Personal Services

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Total Personal Sorvices - 0.00 0.00 0.00
& Services

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0-00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0_00

Materials & Services 0.00 0.00
Debt, Capital, Transfers

100-60-00-5306 Trans Out-Fund 208 Grants

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
310,000.00

0.00
0.00
0-00
0.00

0.00

0.00
310,000.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Total Expenditures 0.00 310,000.00 310,000.00

Total

0.00

=Q or Total

should =

Total

Louise KallstromBy Date 05t07t20

#6



COLUMBIACOUNTY

Supplemental Budget #

EXHIBIT B

FY201S.20

FUNP 208 . RESTRICTED FUNDS

Supp #6

Must Balance To .00

BUDGET

G/LACCT NUMBER ACCT DESCRIPTION
EXISTING
BUDGET

UNANI:E
+: incraase

NEW
Budqet

Revenue - = decrgase
0-00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
310,000.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
310,000.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Trans In-Fund 100 NonDept

Total Resources 0.00 310,000.00 310,000.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Total Pcrsonal Services - 0.00 0.00 0.00
& Servicos

Donation Expense

0-00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

310,000.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

000
0.00

310,000.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Debt, Capital, Transfers

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Total Expondituros 0.00 310.000.00 310,000.00

should = or Total Revenue should match TotalTotal

Louise KallstromPrepared By Date ostaTno

#6


